

News Release

October 5, 2021 Release Number: 4549

MEDIA CONTACT Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090 Email: <u>kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org</u>

Charleston County Residents to Receive Annual Tax Bills

The Charleston County Auditor's Office will begin mailing annual property tax bills in first week of October 2021. Bills are due to the Treasurer's Office by January 18, 2022.

Tax bill information:

- If you do not receive your property bills by October 31, please contact the Auditor's Office to verify your mailing address.
- Contact the Assessor's Office if you have questions about your real property tax assessment ratio.
- Questions regarding appraisal values for real property should be directed to the Assessor's Office.
- If you owned your watercraft on January 1, 2021, you are responsible for the property taxes.
- If your business personal or rental residential tax bill is more than you expected, please verify that your 2021 return was filed.
- Property tax payments can be made at the Treasurer's Office or online at http://sc-charleston-county.governmax.com/svc/.

Office Locations and Contact Information Open Mon. thru Fri., 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Assessor's Office 3875 Faber Place Drive, Suite 100 North Charleston, SC 29405-8547 **Phone:** (843) 958-4100

Auditor's Office 101 Meeting Street P.O. Box 614 Charleston, SC 29402-0614 Phone: (843)958-4200 Emails: personalproperty@charlestoncounty.org watercraft@charlestoncounty.org realproperty@charlestoncounty.org Live Chat: https://bit.ly/3AWs2md

Treasurer's Office O.T. Wallace County Office Building 101 Meeting Street, Suite 240 Charleston, SC 29401 **Phone:** (843)958-4360

A reminder that residents can now enroll in the Treasurer's Office Advance Property Tax Installment Plan for their 2022 bill. This program allows taxpayers who own real property to split up their property tax payments into six equal payments. To participate, taxes cannot be held in escrow by a mortgage company, and October 2021 tax bills must be paid by the January 2022 deadline. Residents can find more details and fill out an application here: https://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/treasurer/installment-plan.php. Taxpayers who have questions can contact the Treasurer's Office.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- written by the Public Information Office -